
McKendree (3-0) -vs- Northwestern Okla. 
2/3/2026 at 1501 Branson Hills Pkwy, Branson, Missouri, 65616

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Vetter ()
Loss: M. Cason ()
HBP: E. Vetter, M. Cason
PB: A. Baglin (2)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McKendree 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Northwestern Okla. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5

McKendree 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Huck dp 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
L. Harris ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
A. Grenzebac 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
T. Moore lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Myers 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
E. Vetter p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Bartz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Haston rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    A. Case pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Clark 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    L. Consolino ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Tapp cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Long ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. Twait c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 0 1 1 5 6

SB: L. Consolino (1)
HBP: E. Vetter (1); A. Clark (1)
E: A. Grenzebac (1)

Northwestern Okla. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Kelly cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Corn cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Mikel dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    R. Sandlin dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
A. Baglin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Loafman 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
N. Ackenhaus 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    G. Sanchez 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Thiel ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Esterly ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Molina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Baumbach lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    M. Lapera ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Nichols 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    S. Duran 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Ayers rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    K. Madden rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
M. Cason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 4 0 1 11 5

SH: K. Kelly (1); M. Lapera (1)
HBP: A. Thiel (1); D. Esterly (1)
E: G. Sanchez (1); A. Thiel (1); R. Nichols (1); M. Cason (2)
DP: 1

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Vetter (W, ) 7.0 4 0 0 1 11 0 0 2 0 22 27 2 7 111
Totals 4 0 0 1 11 0 0 2 0 22 27 2 7 111

Northwestern Okla. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Cason (L, ) 7.0 0 1 0 1 5 1 0 2 0 25 28 5 10 101
Totals 0 1 0 1 5 1 0 2 0 25 28 5 10 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McKendree - Top of 1st MCK NOR
S. Huck reached first on an error by 2b. 0 0
S. Huck advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
S. Huck advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
L. Harris grounded out to 2b, RBI; S. Huck scored, unearned. 1 0
A. Grenzebac walked. 1 0
T. Moore struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Myers struck out swinging. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 1st MCK NOR
K. Kelly struck out swinging. 1 0
J. Mikel struck out looking. 1 0
A. Baglin struck out swinging. 1 0

McKendree - Top of 2nd MCK NOR
E. Vetter reached first on an error by p. 1 0
E. Haston struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Clark hit by pitch; E. Vetter advanced to second. 1 0
L. Tapp flied out to cf. 1 0
A. Clark advanced to second; E. Vetter advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
S. Huck grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 2nd MCK NOR
A. Loafman singled to right field. 1 0
N. Ackenhaus struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Thiel hit by pitch; A. Loafman advanced to second. 1 0
G. Baumbach struck out swinging. 1 0
R. Nichols reached on a fielder's choice; A. Thiel advanced to second; A. Loafman out at third ss to 3b. 1 0

McKendree - Top of 3rd MCK NOR
L. Harris grounded out to ss. 1 0
A. Grenzebac grounded out to 2b. 1 0
T. Moore flied out to rf. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 3rd MCK NOR
S. Ayers singled to left field. 1 0
K. Kelly out at first p to 2b, SAC; S. Ayers advanced to second. 1 0
J. Mikel walked. 1 0
A. Baglin flied out to rf. 1 0
A. Loafman singled to left field; J. Mikel advanced to second; S. Ayers advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 1 0

McKendree - Top of 4th MCK NOR
J. Myers reached first on an error by ss. 1 0
E. Vetter hit by pitch; J. Myers advanced to second. 1 0
E. Haston struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Clark grounded into double play 2b to 1b; E. Vetter out on the play. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 4th MCK NOR
N. Ackenhaus struck out swinging. 1 0
A. Thiel struck out swinging. 1 0



G. Baumbach grounded out to ss. 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

McKendree - Top of 5th MCK NOR
L. Tapp lined out to 2b. 1 0
S. Huck grounded out to 2b. 1 0
L. Harris grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 5th MCK NOR
S. Duran pinch hit for R. Nichols. 1 0
S. Duran grounded out to 3b. 1 0
K. Madden pinch hit for S. Ayers. 1 0
K. Madden singled to left field. 1 0
K. Corn pinch hit for K. Kelly. 1 0
K. Corn grounded out to p; K. Madden advanced to second. 1 0
R. Sandlin pinch hit for J. Mikel. 1 0
R. Sandlin struck out swinging. 1 0

McKendree - Top of 6th MCK NOR
K. Corn to cf. 1 0
R. Sandlin to dp. 1 0
S. Duran to 2b. 1 0
K. Madden to rf. 1 0
A. Grenzebac grounded out to 2b. 1 0
T. Moore flied out to rf. 1 0
J. Myers flied out to cf. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 6th MCK NOR
A. Baglin grounded out to 2b unassisted. 1 0
A. Loafman struck out swinging. 1 0
G. Sanchez pinch hit for N. Ackenhaus. 1 0
G. Sanchez struck out swinging. 1 0

McKendree - Top of 7th MCK NOR
G. Sanchez to 1b. 1 0
M. Bartz pinch hit for E. Vetter. 1 0
M. Bartz grounded out to p. 1 0
E. Haston reached first on an error by 1b. 1 0
A. Case pinch ran for E. Haston. 1 0
L. Consolino pinch hit for A. Clark. 1 0
L. Consolino reached first on an error by p; A. Case advanced to third. 1 0
L. Long pinch hit for L. Tapp. 1 0
L. Consolino stole second. 1 0
L. Long struck out swinging. 1 0
S. Huck grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0

Northwestern Okla. - Bottom of 7th MCK NOR
E. Vetter to p for M. Bartz. 1 0
E. Haston to rf for A. Case. 1 0
A. Clark to 3b for L. Consolino. 1 0
L. Tapp to cf for L. Long. 1 0
D. Esterly pinch hit for A. Thiel. 1 0
D. Esterly hit by pitch. 1 0
J. Molina pinch ran for D. Esterly. 1 0
M. Lapera pinch hit for G. Baumbach. 1 0



J. Molina advanced to second on an error by 2b. 1 0
M. Lapera out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; J. Molina advanced to third. 1 0
S. Duran struck out swinging. 1 0
K. Madden flied out to rf. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


